## NOTICE OF MEETING (In-Person and Virtual)

Notice is hereby given that the Joint Powers Board of the Santa Fe Solid Waste Management Agency will hold a regular meeting on Thursday, May 16, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. at the Santa Fe County Administrative Complex, Grant Conference Room, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 100 Catron Street, Santa Fe, NM.

Members of the public can attend the meeting in person or virtually via WebEx. Instructions on how to join the WebEx meeting will be available on the agenda.

The agenda will be available online 72 hours prior to the meeting on the Agency's website, <u>https://www.sfswma.org/about-us/bidsagendasminutes/</u>, and the City of Santa Fe's PrimeGov, <u>https://santafe.primegov.com/public/portal</u>.

The meeting may constitute a quorum of the Board of County Commissioners; however, no County business will be discussed.

Anyone with questions regarding the meeting or needs special accommodations may contact Rosalie Cardenas at (505) 424-1850, extension 150.